254 구조물진단학회지 제15권 제1호(2011. 1)
V형 강재댐퍼의 이력특성 평가
Evaluation on Hysteretic Behaviors of V Shaped Metallic Dampers
이 현 호1) 김 세 일2)*
Lee, Hyun Ho Kim, Seh Il
Abstract
The purpose of this study is the development of V shaped metallic damper, which is superior than slit damper in
energy dissipation capacity. For this purpose, 9 metallic damper specimens were prepared and shear testing were

• 본 논문에 대한 토의를 2011년 2월 28일까지 학회로 보내주시면 2011년 3
월호에 토론결과를 게재하겠습니다.
구조물진단학회지 제15권 제1호(2011. 1) 255
Type
Specimen
name
Strut height
(mm)
Strut angle
(Degree)
Strut
thickness
(mm)
V
shape
V-270-70 270 70 12
V-200-70 200 70 12
V-140-70 140 70 12
V-270-60 270 60 12
V-200-60 200 60 12
V-140-60 140 60 12
V-270-50 270 50 12
V-200-50 200 50 12
V-140-50 140 50 12
Table 2 Metallic damper list
Strut
Fig. 2 Details of specimens